
2025 University of Sioux Falls Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 27, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 21-29   Conf: 9-19   Home: 4-8   Away: 5-9   Neutral: 12-12
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (328), Opp (308)   DPs Turned: Team (6), Opp (12)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: McKinney (2)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (17), Totals (17), Soderbeck (8), Linstad (6), Hancock (2), Raethz (1), Opp (7)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT:
Totals (144-167), Linstad (42-51), Duncan (26-30), Soderbeck (22-24), Foudree (20-24), Strickland (11-13), Johnson (8-9), Ott (7-8),
Hancock (4-4), Raethz (4-4)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
11 Isaacson, Savanna .381 49-48 155 35 59 14 5 4 34 95 .613 9 0 40 0 .410 2 0 5-5 42 85 13 .907
24 Knudtson, Kyra .340 50-49 150 13 51 9 2 2 27 70 .467 17 1 11 0 .408 1 2 2-2 327 7 3 .991
13 Linstad, Morgan .336 48-42 119 22 40 7 1 2 13 55 .462 17 3 13 1 .423 3 3 6-6 232 18 4 .984
18 Darnell, Jaeleigh .329 38-30 85 16 28 8 1 5 19 53 .624 20 1 24 0 .458 1 1 1-1 12 23 2 .946
55 Raethz, Hanna .291 38-32 103 10 30 4 0 0 11 34 .330 2 1 14 1 .306 2 4 1-1 40 37 4 .951
5 Jochimsen, Meghan .288 50-50 163 25 47 9 5 0 20 66 .405 21 1 36 0 .371 1 4 7-12 51 6 6 .905
2 Wagner, Taryn .276 47-42 123 16 34 8 1 2 18 50 .407 7 0 22 0 .306 4 2 4-5 62 3 6 .915
22 Soderbeck, Hannah .271 43-36 107 19 29 7 1 2 20 44 .411 12 0 20 0 .336 3 2 1-1 49 7 0 1.000
1 Naumann, Alannah .268 48-47 138 18 37 10 2 2 20 57 .413 8 1 12 1 .311 1 3 13-13 73 1 0 1.000
3 Heule, Addison .177 42-30 79 17 14 0 0 0 6 14 .177 12 0 30 0 .286 0 2 7-10 54 48 5 .953
14 McKinney, Amber .276 36-32 105 13 29 4 0 1 20 36 .343 4 1 13 0 .306 1 1 0-2 19 51 3 .959
19 Fackler, McKayla .217 25-6 23 4 5 1 0 0 5 6 .261 8 1 9 0 .424 1 0 0-0 8 0 0 1.000
31 Huckfelt, Olivia .143 8-2 7 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .143 2 0 4 0 .333 0 0 0-0 7 0 1 .875
21 Hancock, Harper .000 6-3 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 1 0 .143 0 0 1-1 8 1 0 1.000
17 Lawver, Bri .000 16-1 2 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 2-2 1 0 1 .500
15 Buslee, Drew .000 5-0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
16 Alexander, Lexi .000 14-0 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1-2 0 0 0 .000
Totals .296 50-50 1365 228 404 81 18 20 213 581 .426 139 11 250 3 .361 20 24 51-63 989 355 51 .963
Opponents .283 50-50 1332 259 377 73 11 26 230 550 .413 153 29 276 2 .367 8 35 72-84 998 377 68 .953

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
25 Duncan, Maddi 2.90 14-11 31 23 17 5-1 1 149.0 114 54 48 41 173 16 2 6 .207 10 10 0 0 13
8 Strickland, Hannah 7.80 0-5 24 5 1 0-1 0 42.2 57 42 37 26 33 10 4 4 .324 9 6 0 3 6
6 Foudree, Lauryn 8.26 6-10 24 18 4 1-0 0 92.2 128 103 85 59 54 30 3 11 .323 8 5 0 5 12
10 Ott, Olivia 11.49 1-0 8 0 0 0-0 0 15.2 30 20 20 13 9 4 1 1 .405 3 2 0 0 2
20 Johnson, Gracie 11.83 0-3 14 4 0 0-0 0 29.2 48 40 39 14 7 13 1 4 .356 4 6 0 0 2
Totals 6.25 21-29 101 50 22 7 1 329.2 377 259 229 153 276 73 11 26 .283 34 29 0 8 35
Opponents 5.25 29-21 91 50 20 8 8 332.2 404 228 194 139 250 81 18 20 .296 16 11 0 20 24



2025 University of Sioux Falls Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 27, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
1 Naumann, Alannah 74 73 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Soderbeck, Hannah 56 49 7 0 1.000 0 22 2 .917 8 0
21 Hancock, Harper 9 8 1 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 2 0
19 Fackler, McKayla 8 8 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Johnson, Gracie 8 0 8 0 1.000 0 8 1 .889 0 0
10 Ott, Olivia 5 0 5 0 1.000 0 7 1 .875 0 0
24 Knudtson, Kyra 337 327 7 3 .991 6 0 0 — 0 0
13 Linstad, Morgan 254 232 18 4 .984 1 42 9 .824 6 0
25 Duncan, Maddi 30 2 27 1 .967 0 26 4 .867 0 0
14 McKinney, Amber 73 19 51 3 .959 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Heule, Addison 107 54 48 5 .953 3 0 0 — 0 0
6 Foudree, Lauryn 21 0 20 1 .952 0 20 4 .833 0 0
55 Raethz, Hanna 81 40 37 4 .951 1 4 0 1.000 1 0
18 Darnell, Jaeleigh 37 12 23 2 .946 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Wagner, Taryn 71 62 3 6 .915 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Strickland, Hannah 11 2 8 1 .909 0 11 2 .846 0 0
11 Isaacson, Savanna 140 42 85 13 .907 3 0 0 — 0 0
5 Jochimsen, Meghan 63 51 6 6 .905 0 0 0 — 0 0
31 Huckfelt, Olivia 8 7 0 1 .875 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Lawver, Bri 2 1 0 1 .500 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Buslee, Drew 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Alexander, Lexi 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1395 989 355 51 .963 14 144 23 .862 17 0
Opponents 1443 998 377 68 .953 28 102 23 .816 7 0


